
RESOLUTION 06- 34 ~0 
~ ~ ~ WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has received $416,086 from the 

/.;, ~eveloper ofTupelo Plantation for the use of constructing Woods Lane. 

'\i 
'/ 

IV 

• 

• 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the -'1=3:..::t=h __ day of 

__ M_ar_c_h __ ~ .. ,..,., 2006 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
03457541-344915 

APPROPRIATION 
03457541-563100 
03457541-563355 
03457541-563359 
03457541-563360 

Tupelo Plantation PUD 

Road Construction/Improvement 
Survey 
Materials Testing/Lab Fees 
Construction Engineer Inspection 

$ 416,086 

$ 386,136 
$ 12,450 
$ 2,500 
$ 15,000 
$ 416,086 

ADOPTED this 13th dayof March '2006. 

ATTEST: 


