RESOLUTION 06-34

1.43.18

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has received \$416,086 from the developer of Tupelo Plantation for the use of constructing Woods Lane.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>13th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2006 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE 03457541-344915	Tupelo Plantation PUD	\$ 416,086
APPROPRIATION		
03457541-563100	Road Construction/Improvement	\$ 386,136
03457541-563355	Survey	\$ 12,450
03457541-563359	Materials Testing/Lab Fees	\$ 2,500
03457541-563360	Construction Engineer Inspection	\$ 15,000
		\$ 416,086

ADOPTED this 13th day of March , 2006.

ATTEST: X-OFFICIO CLERK

CHAIRMA

